
Mission Preparatory

General Meeting

All meetings are in-person.

Published on March 2, 2026 at 2:59 PM PST

Date and Time

Thursday March 5, 2026 at 4:30 PM PST

Location

The Mission Preparatory School Annex
2501 Bryant St San Francisco, CA 94110

Board Member Remote:
233 Hobbs Ave
Vallejo CA 94589

350 Camino Pablo
Orinda, CA 94563

Agenda

Purpose Presenter Time

I. Opening Items 4:30 PM

A. Record Attendance Christina Craig-
Chardon

2 m
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Purpose Presenter Time

• Quorum Requirement: A majority of the legislative body must be physically
present at a designated, noticed location.
• Remote Participation Limits (Effective Jan 1, 2026): Under SB 707,

members may only attend remotely twice per year (if meeting monthly or less),
five times (twice per month), or seven times (three+ times per month).
• "Just Cause" & Emergency Rules: Members may attend remotely without

posting their location for specific, limited reasons, such as illness, caregiving
needs, or emergencies.
• Public Access: If a member attends remotely, the public must be able to

access the meeting via a two-way audio-visual platform or two-way telephonic
service.
• Voting: All votes, particularly when members are participating remotely, must

be taken by roll call.

B. Call the Meeting to Order Jesus Garcia 1 m

Board chair or presiding member calls a meeting to order by publicly announcing the
start time, confirming a quorum is present, and ensuring the meeting is held in a
properly noticed, accessible location. The meeting must follow the posted agenda,
allowing public comment on items before or during consideration.

II. Open Public Comment 4:33 PM

1 min per speaker

A. Community Norms & Engagement of Public
Comments

FYI Jesus Garcia 3 m

All stakeholders are able to publicly speak or submit in writing to the board any
comments pertaining to the agenda. The time limit for such an item is ONE minute
per speaker (If translation is required, an additional minute for translation purposes
will be granted). The board is not able to respond to inquiries nor public comments
during this period of time.

REMOVAL OF AN INDIVIDUAL FOR INTERRUPTION. The presiding member of a
legislative body or their designee may remove a person for disrupting a meeting.

What is a disruption? Behavior that actually disrupts, disturbs, impedes, or renders
infeasible the orderly conduct of the meeting including failing to comply with
reasonable and lawful regulations adopted by the legislative body or any other law.
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Purpose Presenter Time

III. Finance 4:36 PM

A. Finance Updates Discuss Miles Denniston 15 m

Finance Update
Review 2nd Interim for Board Approval

IV. Consent Calendar 4:51 PM

A. Approve Minutes Approve
Minutes

Christina Craig-
Chardon

3 m

Approve minutes for General Meeting on February 12, 2026

B. MPS 2nd Interim Vote Miles Denniston 5 m

V. Board Resolutions 4:59 PM

Discuss & Vote

A. Board Resolutions - Updates Vote Cynthia Jerez 10 m

B. Resolution on Reimbursement Vote David Monte 5 m

VI. Closed Session 5:14 PM

A. Evaluation Discuss Jesus Garcia 20 m

CLOSED SESSION
1. Public Employee Performance Evaluation (Gov. Code § 54957)
Title: Executive Director

2. Conference with Labor Negotiators (Gov. Code § 54957.6)
Agency Negotiator: [Jesus Garcia /Chair]
Unrepresented Employee: Executive Director

B. CLOSED SESSION FYI Share Maldonado 8 m

Public Employee Discipline/Dismissal/Release (Government Code § 54957)

VII. Executive Director Compensation and Employment Agreement 5:42 PM
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Purpose Presenter Time

A. Board Review of Compensation Comparability
Study in Open Session

Vote Nick Driver 5 m

Prior to the Board taking action to approve the new employment agreement, the Board
must first exercise due diligence by reviewing & adopting the compensation practices
of comparable non-profit schools and charter schools in open session

VIII. Board Review and Vote of Agreement 5:47 PM

A. Board Review and Vote of Agreement Vote Jesus Garcia 10 m

Once the Board has completed its discussion of any confidential aspects of
employment in closed session, and after it has reviewed and adopted the
Compensation Comparability Study in open session, the Board may move onto the
review and approval of the Employment Agreement. Again, this must occur in open
session of a regular Board meeting. Prior to approval, the Board may discuss any
technical aspects of the agreement, such as the terms, pay, form of employment, etc.

The Brown Act was recently amended to require that immediately prior to the Board’s
approval of an executive’s employment agreement, the Board must orally report out to
the public the exact compensation to be paid to the executive. As such, before the
Board votes on the Employment Agreement, the Board must announce in open
session the amounts of total compensation to be paid, including any base pay,
benefits, retirement, stipends, vacation pay, life insurance, etc. After all aspects of
compensation are read out into open session, the Board may vote to approve the
Agreement.

IX. Closing Items 5:57 PM

A. Adjourn Meeting Vote
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Coversheet

Finance Updates

Section: III. Finance
Item: A. Finance Updates
Purpose: Discuss
Submitted by:
Related Material: Mission Prep FY25-26 2nd Interim Alt Form.xlsx
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Notice
The following file is attached to this PDF. You will need to open this packet in an 
application that supports attachments to pdf files, e.g. Adobe Reader:

Mission Prep FY25-26 2nd Interim Alt Form.xlsx
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Coversheet

Approve Minutes

Section: IV. Consent Calendar
Item: A. Approve Minutes
Purpose: Approve Minutes
Submitted by:
Related Material: Minutes for General Meeting on February 12, 2026
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Mission Preparatory

Minutes

General Meeting

All meetings are in-person.

Date and Time
Thursday February 12, 2026 at 4:30 PM

Location
Mission Preparatory School- Coco Lounge
2501 Bryant Street - San Francisco, CA 94110

Prudential Center- 700 Boylston St - Boston, MA 02116

Directors Present
C. Craig-Chardon, D. Monte (remote), E. Arroliga, J. Garcia, N. Driver

Directors Absent
D. Goldberg, J. Pacheco, S. Cronin

Guests Present
C. Jerez (remote), J. Herrera, M. Denniston (remote)

I. Opening Items

Record AttendanceA.

B.
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J. Garcia called a meeting of the board of directors of Mission Preparatory to order on
Thursday Feb 12, 2026 at 4:41 PM.

II. New Board Member Appointment

New candidates Jorge Pacheco and Ericka Arroliga. Jorge is a Mission Prep parent and
San Francisco firefighter. Ericka is also a Mission Prep parent and physician. The board
has accepted their candidacies.
J. Garcia made a motion to Approve the new board candidates.
C. Craig-Chardon seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

III. Finance

Importance of Average Daily Attendance (ADA) for student progression and for funding
Mission Prep ($160 per student per day). Student absences this school year alone means
MP will have $700,000 less funding for services. MP will have slightly less revenue next
year due to a one-time grant ending, but is expected to end this school year with a small
surplus.

Local Control Accountability Plan (LCAP) is created by the community to decide on
additional supports for socioeconomically disadvantaged students, English Language
Learners, and foster youth. Major program goals for MP include curriculum, academic
support, learning platforms like Zearn and Lexia, instructional strategies, teacher
professional development, ELD support, before and after school care, tri-annual support
for students with exceptional needs, etc.

IV. Executive Director Updates

Socioeconomically disadvantaged and English learners are improving in math and
reading. Lottery for new enrollments and continuing enrollment is looking very good. MP
will be hosting Kindness Day, Black History Month events, a science fair for 4-8th grades,
and a March Literacy Day.

V. Consent Calendar

Call the Meeting to Order

Appointment: New members to the Mission Preparatory School Board of DirectorsA.

Finance UpdateA.

LCAP Mid YearB.

Update for SY25-26 Winter 2A.

Approve MinutesA.
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N. Driver made a motion to approve the minutes from General Meeting on 01-22-26.
J. Garcia seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

N. Driver made a motion to Approve school calendar.
J. Garcia seconded the motion.
Unable to create long Veteran's Day weekend due to unavailability of after school care
partners.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

N. Driver made a motion to Approve salary scale.
J. Garcia seconded the motion.
There will be a Cost of Living Adjustment (COLA) and milestone year bonuses added to
staff and teacher salaries.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

N. Driver made a motion to Approve the board calendar.
J. Garcia seconded the motion.
Change next board meeting to March 5th.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

VI. Closing Items

There being no further business to be transacted, and upon motion duly made, seconded
and approved, the meeting was adjourned at 5:37 PM.

Respectfully Submitted,
J. Garcia

Approve School Calendar SY26-27B.

SY26-27 Approve Salary ScaleC.

SY25-26 Board CalendarD.

Adjourn MeetingA.
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Coversheet

MPS 2nd Interim

Section: IV. Consent Calendar
Item: B. MPS 2nd Interim
Purpose: Vote
Submitted by:
Related Material: Mission Prep FY25-26 2nd Interim Alt Form.xlsx
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Notice
The following file is attached to this PDF. You will need to open this packet in an 
application that supports attachments to pdf files, e.g. Adobe Reader:

Mission Prep FY25-26 2nd Interim Alt Form.xlsx
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Coversheet

Board Review of Compensation Comparability Study in Open
Session

Section: VII. Executive Director Compensation and Employment Agreement
Item: A. Board Review of Compensation Comparability Study in Open Session
Purpose: Vote
Submitted by:
Related Material: Mission Preparatory Executive Compensation Study 2026.pdf
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Compensation Report​
Prepared 02/27/2026 

Organization: Mission Preparatory Role: Executive Director 

Region: California Industry: Charter Education 

Edgility selected Executive Director/Superintendent/President benchmark roles at Charter schools 

and Primary/Secondary schools in California. Annual salary, total cash compensation (TCC), and total 

compensation (TC) were researched using 990 data, our top industry database (CompAnalyst), and 

data from recent Edgility compensation studies. All compensation was aged by 4% yearly up to March 

1st, 2026, to account for historical growth in compensation and labor markets.  

 Market Findings 

 Position/Title 
50th 

Salary 
75th 

Salary 
50th 

TCC** 
75th 

TCC** 
50th 
TC** 

75th 
TC** 

＼​ 990s (Sector 
Analysis) 

President 

CEO 

Executive Director 

CEO/Superintendent 

$220,770 $231,296 $223,409 $244,598 $247,801 $263,380 

＼​ CompAnalyst 
Superintendent of 

Primary/Secondary Schools $202,300 $244,050 $202,300 $244,050 - - 

 Weighted Average $211,535 $237,673 $212,855 $244,324 $247,801 $263,380 

 
 

*Salary.com CompAnalyst parameters: San Francisco, CA | Public Elementary & Secondary Education | FTEs 100 - 200, Revenue $10M - $50M. 

**TCC (Total Cash Compensation) includes salary and any variable compensation (eg. bonuses, stipends) 

**TC (Total Compensation) includes Total Cash Compensation with retirement and other benefits provided. 
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Recommendation 
We typically recommend targeting between the 50th and 75th percentile for executive-level incoming 

salaries to ensure competitiveness within the marketplace. Financial sustainability should be carefully 

considered. We also recommend maintaining a consistent target percentile for all staff within the 

school/ organization. Based on a survey of the marketplace using the above parameters, we’ve 

identified a base salary range of $159,000 to $265,000 for this position. You may elect to adjust 

this starting salary range up or down based on the potential for Total Cash Compensation at your 

school/ organization.  

New Hire Guidelines 
Identifying the Appropriate Offer for a New Staff Member 

In general, new staff fully meeting the requirements of a vacancy should be brought in at market (at 

the band mid-point of their band if anchored to P50). Exact placement within the band should be 

determined by how many of the job qualifications they fulfill upon hire/promotion as follows. 

When determining a candidate’s appropriate salary level, look at: 

\​ Years of experience and credentials on their resume 

\​ Proven results achieved (communicated in interviews, references, and on resume) 

See the framework below for more information on where a new staff member should fall on their 

salary band. 

 

Range Low Low-Mid Range Mid High-Mid Range High 

New Hires who 
demonstrate 
potential but do not 
meet the 
requirements 
defined in the job 
description.  
 
Will require 
substantial 
support. Only hire 
in this area when 
the manager has 
capacity to offer 
robust coaching & 
support beyond the 
norm.  

Meets many, but 
not all 
requirements of 
the role, and/or 
demonstrates 
experience in some 
but not all areas of 
job responsibilities. 

Fully meets but 
does not exceed 
role qualifications.  
 
Has demonstrated 
proficiency in main 
role responsibilities 

Has demonstrated 
success in all 
aspects of job 
responsibilities.  
 
Exceeds some job 
requirements. 

Seasoned with  
exceptional skill 
set or knowledge 
applicable to role. 
Has  exceeded 
requirements in 
prior roles. 
 
May become bored 
quickly with 
limitations of role 
and seek a 
promotion within 
6-12 months. Limit 
for when a role is 
about to expand 
and grow quickly. 

Range High 
Range Mid 
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Making the Offer: Recommended Talking Points 

\​ Convey Excitement! Express your enthusiasm for the candidate and why you think they 

would be great for your organization, and why this role would be great for them. Share some of 

the positive feedback that was shared about them during the process 

\​ Build Credibility. A lot of organizations try to lowball candidates at the offer stage, so they 

may be afraid that is your approach. Share your compensation philosophy with them. Tell them 

that your organization does not lowball because we want candidates to feel good about 

joining a team that treats its staff fairly from the onset of the relationship. Explain that offers 

are based on a combination of the market value of their role and the candidate’s experience 

and qualifications 

\​ Make the Offer. Once you have set the stage, tell them what you are offering for salary. 

\​ Talk About Other Benefits. Speak to the many other advantages of working at your 

organization such as the impact of your work, caliber of colleagues, tight relationships among 

staff, and other positives about the organization. 

\​ Offer to Answer Questions. They may need time to consider things, but it is always good to 

open the door for questions. 

\​ Send them Love! Ask everyone on the interview team to reach out and convey excitement 

about the possibility of them joining the team. 

Challenging Situations & Recommended Approaches 

 Recommended Approach 

＼​ New hire is paid 
way below market 

We do not consider a candidate’s pay history when determining the correct offer level. We 
consider the market rate and the candidate’s demonstrated level of proficiency, experience, and 
credentials. Therefore, a candidate should be brought in at a fair market rate regardless of the 
level of increase that would require. 

＼​ New hire is paid 
way above market 
coming from the 
non-profit space 

Explain your philosophy highlighting your commitment to fairness and equity. Highlight that 
compensation is only one factor in overall employee satisfaction and that your organization has 
other things to offer to compensate for the anticipated pay cut (highlight opportunities for 
growth, professional development, caliber of program, caliber of team, and any other unique 
aspects of the opportunity). Explain what it would take for the person’s earning potential to 
increase and how long that might take. Perhaps within a year or two they might be making even 
more if a promotion is possible on the horizon.  

＼​ New hire paid 
way above 
market coming 
from the 
for-profit space 

Explain your philosophy highlighting your commitment to fairness and equity. Highlight that 
compensation is only one factor in overall employee satisfaction and that your organization has 
other things to offer (highlight opportunities for growth, professional development, caliber of 
program, caliber of team, and any other unique aspects of the opportunity). Be sure to highlight 
things that came out in the interview process as key attractors for the candidate to the 
opportunity other than compensation. 
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Certification

		CHARTER SCHOOL

		INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT - ALTERNATIVE FORM

		Second Interim Report Certification





		Charter School Name:																		Mission Preparatory

																		(continued)		

		CDS #:																		38-68478-0123505

		Charter Approving Entity:																		SFUSD

		County:																		San Francisco

		Charter #:																		1207

		Fiscal Year:																		2025/26





										To the entity that approved the charter school:

		(		X		)				2025/26		CHARTER SCHOOL SECOND INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT -- ALTERNATIVE FORM:  This report

										has been approved, and is hereby filed by the charter school pursuant to Education Code Section 47604.33.

										Signed:														      Date:

												Charter School Official

												(Original signature required)

										Print
Name:		Cynthia Jerez												       Title:		Executive Director





										To the County Superintendent of Schools:

		(		X		)				2025/26		CHARTER SCHOOL SECOND INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT -- ALTERNATIVE FORM:  This report

										is hereby filed with the County Superintendent pursuant to Education Code Section 47604.33.

										Signed:														      Date:

												Authorized Representative of
Charter Approving Entity

												(Original signature required)

										Print
Name:		Chris Armentrout												       Title:		Director, Policy & Operations, Superintendent's Office





										For additional information on the Second Interim Report, please contact:



										For Approving Entity:														For Charter School:

										Chris Armentrout														Miles Denniston 

										Name														Name

										Director, Policy & Operations, Superintendent's Office														VP, CSMC

										Title														Title

										415-241-6121 x 1353														510-846-2174

										Phone														Phone

										armentroutc@sfusd.edu														mdenniston@csmci.com

										E-mail														E-mail





										This report has been verified for mathematical accuracy by the County Superintendent of Schools,

										pursuant to Education Code Section 47604.33.



										County Representative														Date



&"Arial,Regular"&8Page &P of &N&10
	
	&"Arial,Regular"&8 


 Form Instructions:
 Some information on this 
 form automatically pulls 
 from the Detail report. 
 Complete this form last.

mailto:armentroutc@sfusd.edu

2nd Interim Detail

		CHARTER SCHOOL 

		INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT - ALTERNATIVE FORM

		Second Interim Report - Detail





												Charter School Name:		Mission Preparatory

												(continued)

												CDS #:		38-68478-0123505

												Charter Approving Entity:		SFUSD

												County:		San Francisco

												Charter #:		1207

												Fiscal Year:		2025/26



		This charter school uses the following basis of accounting:

				X		   Accrual Basis (Applicable Capital Assets / Interest on Long-Term Debt / Long-Term Liabilities objects are 6900, 7438, 9400-9499, and 9660-9669)



						   Modified Accrual Basis (Applicable Capital Outlay / Debt Service objects are 6100-6170, 6200-6500, 7438, and 7439)



												1st Interim Budget  						Actuals thru 01/31						2nd Interim Budget

								              Description		Object Code		Unrestricted		Restricted		Total		Unrestricted		Restricted		Total		Unrestricted		Restricted		Total

		A.		REVENUES						 

				1.		LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources				 

								State Aid - Current Year		8011		2,870,647.00				2,870,647.00		1,302,137.00				1,302,137.00		2,887,693.00				2,887,693.00

								Education Protection Account State Aid - Current Year		8012		601,017.90				601,017.90		149,695.00				149,695.00		604,676.86				604,676.86

								Charter Schools Gen. Purpose Entitlement - State Aid		8015						- 0						- 0						- 0

								State Aid - Prior Years		8019						- 0						- 0						- 0

								Tax Relief Subventions 		8020-8039						- 0						- 0						- 0

								County and District Taxes 		8040-8079						- 0						- 0						- 0

								Miscellaneous Funds		8080-8089						- 0						- 0						- 0

								LCFF/Revenue Limit Transfers:

								    PERS Reduction Transfer		8092						- 0						- 0						- 0

				 				    Charter Schools Funding in lieu of Property Taxes		8096		2,662,429.10				2,662,429.10		1,299,804.00				1,299,804.00		2,678,639.14				2,678,639.14

								    Other LCFF/Revenue Limit Transfers		8091, 8097						- 0						- 0						- 0

								          Total, LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources		 		6,134,094.00		- 0		6,134,094.00		2,751,636.00		- 0		2,751,636.00		6,171,009.00		- 0		6,171,009.00

										 

				2.		Federal Revenues				 

								No Child Left Behind		8290				233,110.00		233,110.00				104,921.00		104,921.00				237,739.98		237,739.98

								Special Education - Federal		8181, 8182				87,699.47		87,699.47						- 0				76,999.93		76,999.93

								Child Nutrition - Federal		8220				320,622.45		320,622.45				63,926.92		63,926.92				320,622.40		320,622.40

								Donated Food Commodities		8221						- 0												- 0

								Other Federal Revenues		8110, 8260-8299						- 0						- 0						- 0

								          Total, Federal Revenues 		 		- 0		641,431.92		641,431.92		- 0		168,847.92		168,847.92		- 0		635,362.31		635,362.31

										 

				3.		Other State Revenues				 

								Charter Schools Categorical Block Grant (8480 N/A thru 14/15-SBX3-4)		N/A thru 14/15						- 0						- 0						- 0

								Special Education - State		StateRevSE				463,215.70		463,215.70				156,322.00		156,322.00				502,273.68		502,273.68

								All Other State Revenues		StateRevAO		478,471.56		1,946,910.00		2,425,381.56		12,064.50		731,087.77		743,152.27		258,884.47		2,177,438.71		2,436,323.18

								         Total, Other State Revenues		 		478,471.56		2,410,125.70		2,888,597.26		12,064.50		887,409.77		899,474.27		258,884.47		2,679,712.39		2,938,596.86

										 

				4.		Other Local Revenues				 

								All Other Local Revenues		LocalRevAO		1,002,111.24				1,002,111.24		131,642.85		- 0		131,642.85		1,002,111.20		- 0		1,002,111.20

								          Total, Local Revenues		 		1,002,111.24		- 0		1,002,111.24		131,642.85		- 0		131,642.85		1,002,111.20		- 0		1,002,111.20

						 		 		 

				5.		TOTAL REVENUES				 		7,614,676.80		3,051,557.62		10,666,234.41		2,895,343.35		1,056,257.69		3,951,601.04		7,432,004.67		3,315,074.70		10,747,079.37

										 

		B.		EXPENDITURES						 

				1.		Certificated Salaries				 

								Certificated Teachers' Salaries		1100		1,201,287.90		897,343.00		2,098,630.90		849,292.26		279,826.45		1,129,118.71		1,610,735.53		487,895.08		2,098,630.61

								Certificated Pupil Support Salaries		1200				186,974.88		186,974.88		137,730.08		87,660.21		225,390.29		186,974.83		- 0		186,974.83

								Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries		1300		634,252.15				634,252.15		355,619.15		3,935.36		359,554.51		634,252.09		- 0		634,252.09

								Other Certificated Salaries		1900		182,030.72				182,030.72		135,731.50		64,953.99		200,685.49		94,694.93		87,335.67		182,030.60

								          Total, Certificated Salaries		 		2,017,570.77		1,084,317.88		3,101,888.65		1,478,372.99		436,376.01		1,914,749.00		2,526,657.38		575,230.75		3,101,888.13

										 

				2.		Non-certificated Salaries				 

								Non-certificated Instructional Aides' Salaries		2100		179,920.84		402,343.00		582,263.84		256,115.06		127,738.56		383,853.62		513,706.99		68,556.74		582,263.73

								Non-certificated Support Salaries		2200		497,324.57				497,324.57		227,260.41		53,722.33		280,982.74		442,697.62		54,626.81		497,324.43

								Non-certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' Sal.		2300		535,937.91				535,937.91		107,367.22		151,152.77		258,519.99		454,915.27		81,022.49		535,937.76

								Clerical and Office Salaries		2400		131,096.77				131,096.77		109,824.43		10,047.84		119,872.27		69,928.29		61,168.36		131,096.65

								Other Non-certificated Salaries		2900		693,537.65				693,537.65		85,403.67		51,628.60		137,032.27		144,253.68		549,283.75		693,537.43

								          Total, Non-certificated Salaries		 		2,037,817.74		402,343.00		2,440,160.74		785,970.79		394,290.10		1,180,260.89		1,625,501.85		814,658.15		2,440,160.00



				3.		Employee Benefits				 

								STRS		3101-3102		464,189.02		207,104.72		671,293.73		272,095.37		82,916.07		355,011.44		546,805.30		124,488.12		671,293.42

								PERS		3201-3202						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

								OASDI / Medicare / Alternative		3301-3302		181,114.65		24,945.27		206,059.91		80,533.52		34,998.07		115,531.59		137,435.43		68,624.34		206,059.77

								Health and Welfare Benefits		3401-3402		265,904.00		90,346.00		356,250.00		176,290.01		71,081.74		247,371.75		290,184.99		66,064.71		356,249.70

								Unemployment Insurance		3501-3502		23,815.00		10,235.00		34,050.00		13,214.49		4,873.50		18,087.99		22,749.58		11,300.28		34,049.86

								Workers' Compensation Insurance		3601-3602		18,689.25		9,021.00		27,710.25		21,175.00		- 0		21,175.00		18,517.49		9,192.72		27,710.21

								OPEB, Allocated		3701-3702						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0

								OPEB, Active Employees		3751-3752						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0

								PERS Reduction (for revenue limit funded schools)		3801-3802						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0

								Other Employee Benefits		3901-3902						- 0						- 0						- 0

								          Total, Employee Benefits		 		953,711.91		341,651.98		1,295,363.89		563,308.39		193,869.38		757,177.77		1,015,692.79		279,670.17		1,295,362.96

										 

				4.		Books and Supplies				 

								Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula Materials		4100		94,395.04				94,395.04		20,716.80		- 0		20,716.80				29,999.99		29,999.99

								Books and Other Reference Materials		4200		4,256.28				4,256.28		20,856.69		- 0		20,856.69		29,999.96		- 0		29,999.96

								Materials and Supplies		4300		176,746.10				176,746.10		42,611.09		18,418.05		61,029.14		89,999.90		- 0		89,999.90

								Noncapitalized Equipment		4400		70,652.75				70,652.75		67,889.44		- 0		67,889.44		82,999.98		- 0		82,999.98

								Food		4700				663,967.03		663,967.03		286,555.81		5,541.66		292,097.47				663,966.99		663,966.99

								          Total, Books and Supplies		 		346,050.18		663,967.03		1,010,017.21		438,629.83		23,959.71		462,589.54		202,999.84		693,966.98		896,966.82

										 

				5.		Services and Other Operating Expenditures				 

								Subagreements for Services		5100						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

								Travel and Conferences		5200		341,826.25				341,826.25		18,740.29		7,500.00		26,240.29		52,148.59		- 0		52,148.59

								Dues and Memberships		5300		20,150.88				20,150.88		- 0		- 0		- 0		4,999.96		- 0		4,999.96

								Insurance		5400		30,720.57				30,720.57		67,646.00		- 0		67,646.00		99,999.99		- 0		99,999.99

								Operations and Housekeeping Services		5500		209,852.65				209,852.65		327,846.44		22,360.52		350,206.96		549,999.96		- 0		549,999.96

								Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncap. Improvements		5600		409,672.48				409,672.48		92,745.22		24,500.00		117,245.22		226,999.92		- 0		226,999.92

								Professional/Consulting Services and Operating Expend.		5800		981,913.21		602,846.22		1,584,759.43		569,158.49		624,550.10		1,193,708.59		686,743.39		978,653.00		1,665,396.39

								Communications		5900		193,865.10				193,865.10		109,230.56		- 0		109,230.56		191,149.63		- 0		191,149.63

								          Total, Services and Other Operating Expenditures		 		2,188,001.14		602,846.22		2,790,847.35		1,185,367.00		678,910.62		1,864,277.62		1,812,041.44		978,653.00		2,790,694.44

						 				 

				6.		Capital Outlay  (Objects 6100-6170, 6200-6500 for modified accrual basis only)				 

								Land and Land Improvements		6100-6170						- 0						- 0						- 0

								Buildings and Improvements of Buildings		6200						- 0						- 0						- 0

								Books and Media for New School Libraries or Major		 

								     Expansion of School Libraries		6300						- 0						- 0						- 0

								Equipment 		6400						- 0						- 0						- 0

								Equipment Replacement		6500						- 0						- 0						- 0

								Depreciation Expense (for accrual basis only)		6900		17,462.19				17,462.19						- 0		17,462.13		- 0		17,462.13

						 		          Total, Capital Outlay		 		17,462.19		- 0		17,462.19		- 0		- 0		- 0		17,462.13		- 0		17,462.13

										 

				7.		Other Outgo 				 

				 				Tuition to Other Schools		7110-7143						- 0						- 0						- 0

								Transfers of Pass-through Revenues to Other LEAs		7211-7213						- 0						- 0						- 0

								Transfers of Apportionments to Other LEAs - Spec. Ed.		7221-7223SE						- 0						- 0						- 0

								Transfers of Apportionments to Other LEAs - All Other		7221-7223AO						- 0						- 0						- 0

								All Other Transfers		7281-7299						- 0		1,156.77		- 0		1,156.77						- 0

								Debt Service:		 

								     Interest		7438		1,009.37				1,009.37						- 0		1,012.33		- 0		1,012.33

								     Principal (for modified accrual basis only)		7439						- 0						- 0						- 0

								          Total, Other Outgo		 		1,009.37		- 0		1,009.37		1,156.77		- 0		1,156.77		1,012.33		- 0		1,012.33

										 

				8.		TOTAL EXPENDITURES				 		7,561,623.30		3,095,126.11		10,656,749.41		4,452,805.77		1,727,405.82		6,180,211.59		7,201,367.76		3,342,179.05		10,543,546.81

										 

		C.		EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES OVER EXPEND.						 

				BEFORE OTHER FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5-B8)						 		53,053.49		(43,568.49)		9,485.00		(1,557,462.42)		(671,148.13)		(2,228,610.55)		230,636.91		(27,104.35)		203,532.56



		D.		OTHER FINANCING SOURCES / USES						 

				1.		Other Sources				8930-8979						- 0						- 0						- 0

				2.		Less:  Other Uses				7630-7699						- 0						- 0						- 0

				3.		Contributions Between Unrestricted and Restricted Accounts

						(must net to zero)				8980-8999		(43,568.49)		43,568.49		- 0		(671,148.13)		671,148.13		- 0		(27,104.35)		27,104.35		- 0

				 						 

				4.		TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES / USES				 		(43,568.49)		43,568.49		- 0		(671,148.13)		671,148.13		- 0		(27,104.35)		27,104.35		- 0

										 

		E.		NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE (C + D4) 						 		9,485.00		- 0		9,485.00		(2,228,610.55)		- 0		(2,228,610.55)		203,532.56		- 0		203,532.56

				 						 

		F.		FUND BALANCE, RESERVES						 

				1.		Beginning Fund Balance

						a.		As of July 1		9791		2,419,093.77		- 0		2,419,093.77		2,419,093.77		- 0		2,419,093.77		2,419,093.77		- 0		2,419,093.77

		 				b.		Adjustments to Beginning Balance		9793, 9795						- 0						- 0		(42,609.77)				(42,609.77)

						c.		Adjusted Beginning Balance		 		2,419,093.77		- 0		2,419,093.77		2,419,093.77		- 0		2,419,093.77		2,376,484.00		- 0		2,376,484.00

				2.		Ending Fund Balance, June 30 (E + F.1.c.)				 		2,428,578.77		- 0		2,428,578.77		190,483.22		- 0		190,483.22		2,580,016.56		- 0		2,580,016.56



						Components of Ending Fund Balance :				 

						a. 		Nonspendable

								Revolving Cash (equals object 9130)		9711						- 0						- 0						- 0

								Stores (equals object 9320)		9712						- 0						- 0						- 0

								Prepaid Expenditures (equals object 9330)		9713						- 0						- 0						- 0

								All Others		9719						- 0						- 0						- 0

						b		Restricted		9740						- 0						- 0						- 0

						c.		Committed

								Stabilization Arrangements		9750						- 0						- 0						- 0

								Other Commitments		9760						- 0						- 0						- 0

						d.		Assigned								- 0						- 0						- 0

								Other Assignments		9780						- 0						- 0						- 0

						e		Unassigned/Unappropriated								- 0						- 0						- 0

								Reserve for Economic Uncertainities		9789		532,837.47				532,837.47		185,406.35				185,406.35		316,306.40				316,306.40

								Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount		9790		1,895,741.30		- 0		1,895,741.30		5,076.87		- 0		5,076.87		2,263,710.16		- 0		2,263,710.16
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 Summary

		CHARTER SCHOOL 

		INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT - ALTERNATIVE FORM

		Second Interim Report - Summary





		Charter School Name:								Mission Preparatory

								(continued)		

		CDS #:								38-68478-0123505

		Charter Approving Entity:								SFUSD

		County:								San Francisco

		Charter #:								1207

		Fiscal Year:								2025/26



																		2nd Interim vs. 1st Interim  

																		Increase, (Decrease)

												1st Interim		Actuals thru		2nd Interim		$ Difference		% Change

								              Description		Object Code		Budget (X)		01/31 (Y)		Budget (Z)		(Z) vs. (X)		(Z) vs. (X)

		A.		REVENUES						 

				1.		LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources				 

								State Aid - Current Year		8011		2,870,647.00		1,302,137.00		2,887,693.00		17,046.00		0.59%

								Education Protection Account State Aid - Current Year		8012		601,017.90		149,695.00		604,676.86		3,658.96		0.61%

								Charter Schools Gen. Purpose Entitlement - State Aid		8015		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								State Aid - Prior Years		8019		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								Tax Relief Subventions 		8020-8039		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								County and District Taxes 		8040-8079		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								Miscellaneous Funds		8080-8089		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								LCFF/Revenue Limit Transfers:

								    PERS Reduction Transfer		8092		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

				 				    Charter Schools Funding in lieu of Property Taxes		8096		2,662,429.10		1,299,804.00		2,678,639.14		16,210.04		0.61%

								    Other LCFF/Revenue Limit Transfers		8091, 8097		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								          Total, LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources		 		6,134,094.00		2,751,636.00		6,171,009.00		36,915.00		0.60%

										 

				2.		Federal Revenues				 

								No Child Left Behind  (Include ARRA)		8290		233,110.00		104,921.00		237,739.98		4,629.98		1.99%

								Special Education - Federal		8181, 8182		87,699.47		- 0		76,999.93		(10,699.54)		-12.20%

								Child Nutrition - Federal		8220		320,622.45		63,926.92		320,622.40		(0.05)		-0.00%

								Donated Food Commodities		8221		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

								Other Federal Revenues (Include ARRA)		8110, 8260-8299		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								          Total, Federal Revenues 		 		641,431.92		168,847.92		635,362.31		(6,069.61)		-0.95%

										 

				3.		Other State Revenues				 

								Charter Schools Categorical Block Grant 		N/A thru 14/15		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								Special Education - State		StateRevSE		463,215.70		156,322.00		502,273.68		39,057.98		8.43%

								All Other State Revenues		StateRevAO		2,425,381.56		743,152.27		2,436,323.18		10,941.62		0.45%

								         Total, Other State Revenues		 		2,888,597.26		899,474.27		2,938,596.86		49,999.60		1.73%

										 

				4.		Other Local Revenues				 

								All Other Local Revenues		LocalRevAO		1,002,111.24		131,642.85		1,002,111.20		(0.04)		-0.00%

								          Total, Local Revenues		 		1,002,111.24		131,642.85		1,002,111.20		(0.04)		-0.00%

						 		 		 

				5.		TOTAL REVENUES				 		10,666,234.41		3,951,601.04		10,747,079.37		80,844.96		0.76%

										 

		B.		EXPENDITURES						 

				1.		Certificated Salaries				 

								Certificated Teachers' Salaries		1100		2,098,630.90		1,129,118.71		2,098,630.61		(0.29)		-0.00%

								Certificated Pupil Support Salaries		1200		186,974.88		225,390.29		186,974.83		(0.05)		-0.00%

								Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries		1300		634,252.15		359,554.51		634,252.09		(0.06)		-0.00%

								Other Certificated Salaries		1900		182,030.72		200,685.49		182,030.60		(0.12)		-0.00%

								          Total, Certificated Salaries		 		3,101,888.65		1,914,749.00		3,101,888.13		(0.52)		-0.00%

										 

				2.		Non-certificated Salaries				 

								Non-certificated Instructional Aides' Salaries		2100		582,263.84		383,853.62		582,263.73		(0.11)		-0.00%

								Non-certificated Support Salaries		2200		497,324.57		280,982.74		497,324.43		(0.14)		-0.00%

								Non-certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' Sal.		2300		535,937.91		258,519.99		535,937.76		(0.15)		-0.00%

								Clerical and Office Salaries		2400		131,096.77		119,872.27		131,096.65		(0.12)		-0.00%

								Other Non-certificated Salaries		2900		693,537.65		137,032.27		693,537.43		(0.22)		-0.00%

								          Total, Non-certificated Salaries		 		2,440,160.74		1,180,260.89		2,440,160.00		(0.74)		-0.00%



				3.		Employee Benefits				 

								STRS		3101-3102		671,293.73		355,011.44		671,293.42		(0.31)		-0.00%

								PERS		3201-3202		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								OASDI / Medicare / Alternative		3301-3302		206,059.91		115,531.59		206,059.77		(0.14)		-0.00%

								Health and Welfare Benefits		3401-3402		356,250.00		247,371.75		356,249.70		(0.30)		-0.00%

								Unemployment Insurance		3501-3502		34,050.00		18,087.99		34,049.86		(0.14)		-0.00%

								Workers' Compensation Insurance		3601-3602		27,710.25		21,175.00		27,710.21		(0.04)		-0.00%

								OPEB, Allocated		3701-3702		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								OPEB, Active Employees		3751-3752		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								PERS Reduction (for revenue limit funded schools)		3801-3802		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								Other Employee Benefits		3901-3902		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								          Total, Employee Benefits		 		1,295,363.89		757,177.77		1,295,362.96		(0.93)		-0.00%

										 

				4.		Books and Supplies				 

								Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula Materials		4100		94,395.04		20,716.80		29,999.99		(64,395.05)		-68.22%

								Books and Other Reference Materials		4200		4,256.28		20,856.69		29,999.96		25,743.68		604.84%

								Materials and Supplies		4300		176,746.10		61,029.14		89,999.90		(86,746.20)		-49.08%

								Noncapitalized Equipment		4400		70,652.75		67,889.44		82,999.98		12,347.23		17.48%

								Food		4700		663,967.03		292,097.47		663,966.99		(0.04)		-0.00%

								          Total, Books and Supplies		 		1,010,017.21		462,589.54		896,966.82		(113,050.39)		-11.19%



				5.		Services and Other Operating Expenditures				 

								Subagreements for Services		5100		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								Travel and Conferences		5200		341,826.25		26,240.29		52,148.59		(289,677.66)		-84.74%

								Dues and Memberships		5300		20,150.88		- 0		4,999.96		(15,150.92)		-75.19%

								Insurance		5400		30,720.57		67,646.00		99,999.99		69,279.42		225.51%

								Operations and Housekeeping Services		5500		209,852.65		350,206.96		549,999.96		340,147.31		162.09%

								Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncap. Improvements		5600		409,672.48		117,245.22		226,999.92		(182,672.56)		-44.59%

								Professional/Consulting Services and Operating Expend.		5800		1,584,759.43		1,193,708.59		1,665,396.39		80,636.96		5.09%

								Communications		5900		193,865.10		109,230.56		191,149.63		(2,715.47)		-1.40%

								          Total, Services and Other Operating Expenditures		 		2,790,847.35		1,864,277.62		2,790,694.44		(152.91)		-0.01%

						 		          		 

				6.		Capital Outlay (Objects 6100-6170, 6200-6500 modified accrual basis only)				 

								Land and Land Improvements		6100-6170		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								Buildings and Improvements of Buildings		6200		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								Books and Media for New School Libraries or Major		 

								     Expansion of School Libraries		6300		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								Equipment 		6400		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								Equipment Replacement		6500		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								Depreciation Expense (for accrual basis only)		6900		17,462.19		- 0		17,462.13		(0.06)		-0.00%

						 		          Total, Capital Outlay		 		17,462.19		- 0		17,462.13		(0.06)		-0.00%

										 

				7.		Other Outgo 				 

				 				Tuition to Other Schools		7110-7143		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								Transfers of Pass-through Revenues to Other LEAs		7211-7213		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								Transfers of Apportionments to Other LEAs - Spec. Ed.		7221-7223SE		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								Transfers of Apportionments to Other LEAs - All Other		7221-7223AO		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								All Other Transfers		7281-7299		- 0		1,156.77		- 0		- 0		

								Debt Service:		 										

								     Interest		7438		1,009.37		- 0		1,012.33		2.96		0.29%

								     Principal (for modified accrual basis only)		7439		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								          Total, Other Outgo		 		1,009.37		1,156.77		1,012.33		2.96		0.29%

										 

				8.		TOTAL EXPENDITURES				 		10,656,749.41		6,180,211.59		10,543,546.81		(113,202.60)		-1.06%

										 

		C.		EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES OVER EXPEND.						 

				BEFORE OTHER FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5-B8)						 		9,485.00		(2,228,610.55)		203,532.56		194,047.56		2045.84%



		D.		OTHER FINANCING SOURCES / USES						 

				1.		Other Sources				8930-8979		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

				2.		Less:  Other Uses				7630-7699		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

				3.		Contributions Between Unrestricted and Restricted Accounts

						(must net to zero)				8980-8999		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

				 						 

				4.		TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES / USES				 		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

										 

		E.		NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE (C + D4) 						 		9,485.00		(2,228,610.55)		203,532.56		194,047.56		2045.84%

				 						 

		F.		FUND BALANCE, RESERVES						 

				1.		Beginning Fund Balance

						a.		As of July 1		9791		2,419,093.77		2,419,093.77		2,419,093.77		- 0		0.00%

		 				b.		Adjustments to Beginning Balance		9793, 9795		- 0		- 0		(42,609.77)		(42,609.77)		New

						c.		Adjusted Beginning Balance		 		2,419,093.77		2,419,093.77		2,376,484.00

				2.		Ending Fund Balance, June 30 (E + F.1.c.)				 		2,428,578.77		190,483.22		2,580,016.56

										 

						Components of Ending Fund Balance :				 

						a. 		Nonspendable												

								Revolving Cash (equals object 9130)		9711		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								Stores (equals object 9320)		9712		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								Prepaid Expenditures (equals object 9330)		9713		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								All Others		9719		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

						b.		Restricted		9740		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

						c		Committed

								Stabilization Arrangements		9750		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								Other Commitments		9760		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

						d		Assigned												

								Other Assignments		9780		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

						e.		Unassigned/Unappropriated												

								Reserve for Economic Uncertainties		9789		532,837.47		185,406.35		316,306.40		(216,531.07)		-40.64%

								Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount		9790		1,895,741.30		5,076.87		2,263,710.16		367,968.85		19.41%
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 MYP

		CHARTER SCHOOL 

		MULTI-YEAR PROJECTION - ALTERNATIVE FORM

		Second Interim Report - MYP





		Charter School Name:								Mission Preparatory

								(continued)		

		CDS #:								38-68478-0123505

		Charter Approving Entity:								SFUSD

		County:								San Francisco

		Charter #:								1207

		Fiscal Year:								2025/26



		This charter school uses the following basis of accounting:

				X		   Accrual Basis (Applicable Capital Assets / Interest on Long-Term Debt / Long-Term Liabilities objects are 6900, 7438, 9400-9499, and 9660-9669)



						   Modified Accrual Basis (Applicable Capital Outlay / Debt Service objects are 6100-6170, 6200-6500, 7438, and 7439)

																												Look-up Table - Do Not Delete

												FY 2025/26						Totals for		Totals for								2025/26		2026/27		2027/28

								              Description		Object Code		Unrestricted		Restricted		Total		2026/27		2027/28								2026/27		2027/28		2028/29

		A.		REVENUES						 																		2027/28		2028/29		2029/30

				1.		LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources				 																		2028/29		2029/30		2030/31

								State Aid - Current Year		8011		2,887,693.00		0.00		2,887,693.00		2,962,744.00		3,053,421.00								2029/30		2030/31		2031/32

								Education Protection Account State Aid - Current Year		8012		604,676.86		0.00		604,676.86		683,805.86		786,697.86								2030/31		2031/32		2032/33

								Charter Schools Gen. Purpose Entitlement - State Aid		8015		0.00		0.00		0.00												2031/32		2032/33		2033/34

								State Aid - Prior Years		8019		0.00		0.00		0.00												2032/33		2033/34		2034/35

								Tax Relief Subventions 		8020-8039		0.00		0.00		0.00												2033/34		2034/35		2035/36

								County and District Taxes 		8040-8079		0.00		0.00		0.00												2034/35		2035/36		2036/37

								Miscellaneous Funds		8080-8089		0.00		0.00		0.00												2035/36		2036/37		2037/38

								LCFF/Revenue Limit Transfers:

								    PERS Reduction Transfer		8092		0.00		0.00		0.00

								    Charter Schools Funding in lieu of Property Taxes		8096		2,678,639.14		0.00		2,678,639.14		2,678,639.14		2,678,639.14

								    Other LCFF/Revenue Limit Transfers		8091, 8097		0.00		0.00		0.00

								          Total, LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources		 		6,171,009.00		0.00		6,171,009.00		6,325,189.00		6,518,758.00

										 

				2.		Federal Revenues 				 

								No Child Left Behind 		8290		0.00		237,739.98		237,739.98		246,451.59		252,391.07

								Special Education - Federal		8181, 8182		0.00		76,999.93		76,999.93		79,821.54		81,745.24

								Child Nutrition - Federal		8220		0.00		320,622.40		320,622.40		332,371.13		340,381.27

								Donated Food Commodities		8221		0.00		0.00		0.00

								Other Federal Revenues		8110, 8260-8299		0.00		0.00		0.00

								          Total, Federal Revenues 		 		0.00		635,362.31		635,362.31		658,644.26		674,517.58

										 

				3.		Other State Revenues				 

								Charter Schools Categorical Block Grant 		N/A thru 14/15

								Special Education - State		StateRevSE		0.00		502,273.68		502,273.68		480,189.47		491,762.04

								All Other State Revenues		StateRevAO		258,884.47		2,177,438.71		2,436,323.18		1,936,579.58		1,828,944.67

								         Total, Other State Revenues		 		258,884.47		2,679,712.39		2,938,596.86		2,416,769.05		2,320,706.71

										 

				4.		Other Local Revenues				 

								All Other Local Revenues		LocalRevAO		1,002,111.20		0.00		1,002,111.20		1,038,831.94		1,063,867.79

								          Total, Local Revenues		 		1,002,111.20		0.00		1,002,111.20		1,038,831.94		1,063,867.79

						 		 		 

				5.		TOTAL REVENUES				 		7,432,004.67		3,315,074.70		10,747,079.37		10,439,434.25		10,577,850.08

										 

		B.		EXPENDITURES						 

				1.		Certificated Salaries				 

								Certificated Teachers' Salaries		1100		1,610,735.53		487,895.08		2,098,630.61		2,143,079.42		2,188,469.34

								Certificated Pupil Support Salaries		1200		186,974.83		0.00		186,974.83		190,934.96		194,978.92

								Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries		1300		634,252.09		0.00		634,252.09		647,685.46		661,403.29

								Other Certificated Salaries		1900		94,694.93		87,335.67		182,030.60		185,886.09		189,823.11

								          Total, Certificated Salaries		 		2,526,657.38		575,230.75		3,101,888.13		3,167,585.93		3,234,674.66

										 

				2.		Non-certificated Salaries				 

								Non-certificated Instructional Aides' Salaries		2100		513,706.99		68,556.74		582,263.73		594,596.05		607,189.46

								Non-certificated Support Salaries		2200		442,697.62		54,626.81		497,324.43		507,857.79		518,614.10

								Non-certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' Sal.		2300		454,915.27		81,022.49		535,937.76		547,288.95		558,880.40

								Clerical and Office Salaries		2400		69,928.29		61,168.36		131,096.65		133,873.37		99,128.77

								Other Non-certificated Salaries		2900		144,253.68		549,283.75		693,537.43		708,226.62		723,226.69

								          Total, Non-certificated Salaries		 		1,625,501.85		814,658.15		2,440,160.00		2,491,842.77		2,507,039.42



												FY 2025/26						Totals for		Totals for								2006/07		2007/08		2008/09

								              Description		Object Code		Unrestricted		Restricted		Total		2026/27		2027/28								2007/08		2008/09		2009/10

				3.		Employee Benefits				 

								STRS		3101-3102		546,805.30		124,488.12		671,293.42		685,511.58		703,478.98

								PERS		3201-3202		0.00		0.00		0.00

								OASDI / Medicare / Alternative		3301-3302		137,435.43		68,624.34		206,059.77		210,424.21		215,939.48

								Health and Welfare Benefits		3401-3402		290,184.99		66,064.71		356,249.70		363,795.29		373,330.44

								Unemployment Insurance		3501-3502		22,749.58		11,300.28		34,049.86		34,771.17		35,682.53

								Workers' Compensation Insurance		3601-3602		18,517.49		9,192.72		27,710.21		28,297.14		29,038.82

								OPEB, Allocated		3701-3702		0.00		0.00		0.00

								OPEB, Active Employees		3751-3752		0.00		0.00		0.00

								PERS Reduction (for revenue limit funded schools)		3801-3802		0.00		0.00		0.00

								Other Employee Benefits		3901-3902		0.00		0.00		0.00

								          Total, Employee Benefits		 		1,015,692.79		279,670.17		1,295,362.96		1,322,799.40		1,357,470.24

										 

				4.		Books and Supplies				 

								Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula Materials		4100		0.00		29,999.99		29,999.99		31,187.37		32,029.42

								Books and Other Reference Materials		4200		29,999.96		0.00		29,999.96		31,187.37		32,029.42

								Materials and Supplies		4300		89,999.90		0.00		89,999.90		93,562.10		96,088.27

								Noncapitalized Equipment		4400		82,999.98		0.00		82,999.98		86,285.05		88,614.74

								Food		4700		0.00		663,966.99		663,966.99		690,246.09		708,882.74

								          Total, Books and Supplies		 		202,999.84		693,966.98		896,966.82		932,467.97		957,644.60

										 

				5.		Services and Other Operating Expenditures				 

								Subagreements for Services		5100		0.00		0.00		0.00

								Travel and Conferences		5200		52,148.59		0.00		52,148.59		54,212.65		55,676.39

								Dues and Memberships		5300		4,999.96		0.00		4,999.96		5,197.89		5,338.24

								Insurance		5400		99,999.99		0.00		99,999.99		103,957.89		106,764.75

								Operations and Housekeeping Services		5500		549,999.96		0.00		549,999.96		571,768.38		587,206.12

								Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncap. Improvements		5600		226,999.92		0.00		226,999.92		235,984.40		242,355.98

								Professional/Consulting Services and Operating Expend.		5800		686,743.39		978,653.00		1,665,396.39		1,730,794.61		1,777,753.95

								Communications		5900		191,149.63		0.00		191,149.63		198,715.16		204,080.47

								          Total, Services and Other Operating Expenditures		 		1,812,041.44		978,653.00		2,790,694.44		2,900,630.97		2,979,175.90

						 				 

				6.		Capital Outlay (Obj. 6100-6170, 6200-6500 for mod. accr. basis only)				 

								Land and Land Improvements		6100-6170		0.00		0.00		0.00

								Buildings and Improvements of Buildings		6200		0.00		0.00		0.00

								Books and Media for New School Libraries or Major		 

								     Expansion of School Libraries		6300		0.00		0.00		0.00

								Equipment 		6400		0.00		0.00		0.00

								Equipment Replacement		6500		0.00		0.00		0.00

								Depreciation Expense (for accrual basis only)		6900		17,462.13		0.00		17,462.13		18,153.33		18,643.47

						 		          Total, Capital Outlay		 		17,462.13		0.00		17,462.13		18,153.33		18,643.47

										 

				7.		Other Outgo 				 

				 				Tuition to Other Schools		7110-7143		0.00		0.00		0.00

								Transfers of Pass-through Revenues to Other LEAs		7211-7213		0.00		0.00		0.00

								Transfers of Apportionments to Other LEAs - Spec. Ed.		7221-7223SE		0.00		0.00		0.00

								Transfers of Apportionments to Other LEAs - All Other		7221-7223AO		0.00		0.00		0.00

								All Other Transfers		7280-7299		0.00		0.00		0.00

								Debt Service:		 

								     Interest		7438		1,012.33		0.00		1,012.33		1,049.32		1,077.65

								     Principal (for modified accrual basis only)		7439		0.00		0.00		0.00

								          Total, Other Outgo		 		1,012.33		0.00		1,012.33		1,049.32		1,077.65

										 

				8.		TOTAL EXPENDITURES				 		7,201,367.76		3,342,179.05		10,543,546.81		10,834,529.69		11,055,725.95

										 

		C.		EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES OVER EXPEND.						 

				BEFORE OTHER FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5-B8)						 		230,636.91		(27,104.35)		203,532.56		(395,095.44)		(477,875.86)



												FY 2025/26						Totals for		Totals for								2006/07		2007/08		2008/09

								              Description		Object Code		Unrestricted		Restricted		Total		2026/27		2027/28								2007/08		2008/09		2009/10

		D.		OTHER FINANCING SOURCES / USES						 

				1.		Other Sources				8930-8979		0.00		0.00		0.00

				2.		Less:  Other Uses				7630-7699		0.00		0.00		0.00

				3.		Contributions Between Unrestricted and Restricted Accounts

						(must net to zero)				8980-8999		(27,104.35)		27,104.35		0.00

				 						 

				4.		TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES / USES				 		(27,104.35)		27,104.35		0.00		0.00		0.00

										 

		E.		NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE (C + D4) 						 		203,532.56		0.00		203,532.56		(395,095.44)		(477,875.86)

				 						 

		F.		FUND BALANCE, RESERVES						 

				1.		Beginning Fund Balance

						a.		As of July 1		9791		2,419,093.77		0.00		2,419,093.77		2,580,016.56		2,184,921.12

		 				b.		Adjustments to Beginning Balance		9793, 9795		(42,609.77)		0.00		(42,609.77)

						c.		Adjusted Beginning Balance		 		2,376,484.00		0.00		2,376,484.00		2,580,016.56		2,184,921.12

				2.		Ending Fund Balance, June 30 (E + F.1.c.)				 		2,580,016.56		0.00		2,580,016.56		2,184,921.12		1,707,045.26



						Components of Ending Fund Balance:				 

						a. 		Nonspendable

								Revolving Cash (equals object 9130) 		9711		0.00		0.00		0.00

								Stores (equals object 9320)		9712		0.00		0.00		0.00

								Prepaid Expenditures (equals object 9330)		9713		0.00		0.00		0.00

								All Others		9719		0.00		0.00		0.00

						b. Restricted				9740		0.00		0.00		0.00

						c.		Committed

								Stabilization Arrangements		9750		0.00		0.00		0.00

								Other Commitments		9760		0.00		0.00		0.00

						d		Assigned

								Other Assignments		9780		0.00		0.00		0.00

						e. 		Unassigned/Unappropriated

								Reserve for Economic Uncertainties		9789		316,306.40		0.00		316,306.40		325,035.89		331,671.78

								Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount		9790		2,263,710.16		0.00		2,263,710.16		1,859,885.23		1,375,373.48
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Certification

		CHARTER SCHOOL

		INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT - ALTERNATIVE FORM

		Second Interim Report Certification





		Charter School Name:																		Mission Preparatory

																		(continued)		

		CDS #:																		38-68478-0123505

		Charter Approving Entity:																		SFUSD

		County:																		San Francisco

		Charter #:																		1207

		Fiscal Year:																		2025/26





										To the entity that approved the charter school:

		(		X		)				2025/26		CHARTER SCHOOL SECOND INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT -- ALTERNATIVE FORM:  This report

										has been approved, and is hereby filed by the charter school pursuant to Education Code Section 47604.33.

										Signed:														      Date:

												Charter School Official

												(Original signature required)

										Print
Name:		Cynthia Jerez												       Title:		Executive Director





										To the County Superintendent of Schools:

		(		X		)				2025/26		CHARTER SCHOOL SECOND INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT -- ALTERNATIVE FORM:  This report

										is hereby filed with the County Superintendent pursuant to Education Code Section 47604.33.

										Signed:														      Date:

												Authorized Representative of
Charter Approving Entity

												(Original signature required)

										Print
Name:		Chris Armentrout												       Title:		Director, Policy & Operations, Superintendent's Office





										For additional information on the Second Interim Report, please contact:



										For Approving Entity:														For Charter School:

										Chris Armentrout														Miles Denniston 

										Name														Name

										Director, Policy & Operations, Superintendent's Office														VP, CSMC

										Title														Title

										415-241-6121 x 1353														510-846-2174

										Phone														Phone

										armentroutc@sfusd.edu														mdenniston@csmci.com

										E-mail														E-mail





										This report has been verified for mathematical accuracy by the County Superintendent of Schools,

										pursuant to Education Code Section 47604.33.



										County Representative														Date
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2nd Interim Detail

		CHARTER SCHOOL 

		INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT - ALTERNATIVE FORM

		Second Interim Report - Detail





												Charter School Name:		Mission Preparatory

												(continued)

												CDS #:		38-68478-0123505

												Charter Approving Entity:		SFUSD

												County:		San Francisco

												Charter #:		1207

												Fiscal Year:		2025/26



		This charter school uses the following basis of accounting:

				X		   Accrual Basis (Applicable Capital Assets / Interest on Long-Term Debt / Long-Term Liabilities objects are 6900, 7438, 9400-9499, and 9660-9669)



						   Modified Accrual Basis (Applicable Capital Outlay / Debt Service objects are 6100-6170, 6200-6500, 7438, and 7439)



												1st Interim Budget  						Actuals thru 01/31						2nd Interim Budget

								              Description		Object Code		Unrestricted		Restricted		Total		Unrestricted		Restricted		Total		Unrestricted		Restricted		Total

		A.		REVENUES						 

				1.		LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources				 

								State Aid - Current Year		8011		2,870,647.00				2,870,647.00		1,302,137.00				1,302,137.00		2,887,693.00				2,887,693.00

								Education Protection Account State Aid - Current Year		8012		601,017.90				601,017.90		149,695.00				149,695.00		604,676.86				604,676.86

								Charter Schools Gen. Purpose Entitlement - State Aid		8015						- 0						- 0						- 0

								State Aid - Prior Years		8019						- 0						- 0						- 0

								Tax Relief Subventions 		8020-8039						- 0						- 0						- 0

								County and District Taxes 		8040-8079						- 0						- 0						- 0

								Miscellaneous Funds		8080-8089						- 0						- 0						- 0

								LCFF/Revenue Limit Transfers:

								    PERS Reduction Transfer		8092						- 0						- 0						- 0

				 				    Charter Schools Funding in lieu of Property Taxes		8096		2,662,429.10				2,662,429.10		1,299,804.00				1,299,804.00		2,678,639.14				2,678,639.14

								    Other LCFF/Revenue Limit Transfers		8091, 8097						- 0						- 0						- 0

								          Total, LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources		 		6,134,094.00		- 0		6,134,094.00		2,751,636.00		- 0		2,751,636.00		6,171,009.00		- 0		6,171,009.00

										 

				2.		Federal Revenues				 

								No Child Left Behind		8290				233,110.00		233,110.00				104,921.00		104,921.00				237,739.98		237,739.98

								Special Education - Federal		8181, 8182				87,699.47		87,699.47						- 0				76,999.93		76,999.93

								Child Nutrition - Federal		8220				320,622.45		320,622.45				63,926.92		63,926.92				320,622.40		320,622.40

								Donated Food Commodities		8221						- 0												- 0

								Other Federal Revenues		8110, 8260-8299						- 0						- 0						- 0

								          Total, Federal Revenues 		 		- 0		641,431.92		641,431.92		- 0		168,847.92		168,847.92		- 0		635,362.31		635,362.31

										 

				3.		Other State Revenues				 

								Charter Schools Categorical Block Grant (8480 N/A thru 14/15-SBX3-4)		N/A thru 14/15						- 0						- 0						- 0

								Special Education - State		StateRevSE				463,215.70		463,215.70				156,322.00		156,322.00				502,273.68		502,273.68

								All Other State Revenues		StateRevAO		478,471.56		1,946,910.00		2,425,381.56		12,064.50		731,087.77		743,152.27		258,884.47		2,177,438.71		2,436,323.18

								         Total, Other State Revenues		 		478,471.56		2,410,125.70		2,888,597.26		12,064.50		887,409.77		899,474.27		258,884.47		2,679,712.39		2,938,596.86

										 

				4.		Other Local Revenues				 

								All Other Local Revenues		LocalRevAO		1,002,111.24				1,002,111.24		131,642.85		- 0		131,642.85		1,002,111.20		- 0		1,002,111.20

								          Total, Local Revenues		 		1,002,111.24		- 0		1,002,111.24		131,642.85		- 0		131,642.85		1,002,111.20		- 0		1,002,111.20

						 		 		 

				5.		TOTAL REVENUES				 		7,614,676.80		3,051,557.62		10,666,234.41		2,895,343.35		1,056,257.69		3,951,601.04		7,432,004.67		3,315,074.70		10,747,079.37

										 

		B.		EXPENDITURES						 

				1.		Certificated Salaries				 

								Certificated Teachers' Salaries		1100		1,201,287.90		897,343.00		2,098,630.90		849,292.26		279,826.45		1,129,118.71		1,610,735.53		487,895.08		2,098,630.61

								Certificated Pupil Support Salaries		1200				186,974.88		186,974.88		137,730.08		87,660.21		225,390.29		186,974.83		- 0		186,974.83

								Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries		1300		634,252.15				634,252.15		355,619.15		3,935.36		359,554.51		634,252.09		- 0		634,252.09

								Other Certificated Salaries		1900		182,030.72				182,030.72		135,731.50		64,953.99		200,685.49		94,694.93		87,335.67		182,030.60

								          Total, Certificated Salaries		 		2,017,570.77		1,084,317.88		3,101,888.65		1,478,372.99		436,376.01		1,914,749.00		2,526,657.38		575,230.75		3,101,888.13

										 

				2.		Non-certificated Salaries				 

								Non-certificated Instructional Aides' Salaries		2100		179,920.84		402,343.00		582,263.84		256,115.06		127,738.56		383,853.62		513,706.99		68,556.74		582,263.73

								Non-certificated Support Salaries		2200		497,324.57				497,324.57		227,260.41		53,722.33		280,982.74		442,697.62		54,626.81		497,324.43

								Non-certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' Sal.		2300		535,937.91				535,937.91		107,367.22		151,152.77		258,519.99		454,915.27		81,022.49		535,937.76

								Clerical and Office Salaries		2400		131,096.77				131,096.77		109,824.43		10,047.84		119,872.27		69,928.29		61,168.36		131,096.65

								Other Non-certificated Salaries		2900		693,537.65				693,537.65		85,403.67		51,628.60		137,032.27		144,253.68		549,283.75		693,537.43

								          Total, Non-certificated Salaries		 		2,037,817.74		402,343.00		2,440,160.74		785,970.79		394,290.10		1,180,260.89		1,625,501.85		814,658.15		2,440,160.00



				3.		Employee Benefits				 

								STRS		3101-3102		464,189.02		207,104.72		671,293.73		272,095.37		82,916.07		355,011.44		546,805.30		124,488.12		671,293.42

								PERS		3201-3202						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

								OASDI / Medicare / Alternative		3301-3302		181,114.65		24,945.27		206,059.91		80,533.52		34,998.07		115,531.59		137,435.43		68,624.34		206,059.77

								Health and Welfare Benefits		3401-3402		265,904.00		90,346.00		356,250.00		176,290.01		71,081.74		247,371.75		290,184.99		66,064.71		356,249.70

								Unemployment Insurance		3501-3502		23,815.00		10,235.00		34,050.00		13,214.49		4,873.50		18,087.99		22,749.58		11,300.28		34,049.86

								Workers' Compensation Insurance		3601-3602		18,689.25		9,021.00		27,710.25		21,175.00		- 0		21,175.00		18,517.49		9,192.72		27,710.21

								OPEB, Allocated		3701-3702						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0

								OPEB, Active Employees		3751-3752						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0

								PERS Reduction (for revenue limit funded schools)		3801-3802						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0

								Other Employee Benefits		3901-3902						- 0						- 0						- 0

								          Total, Employee Benefits		 		953,711.91		341,651.98		1,295,363.89		563,308.39		193,869.38		757,177.77		1,015,692.79		279,670.17		1,295,362.96

										 

				4.		Books and Supplies				 

								Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula Materials		4100		94,395.04				94,395.04		20,716.80		- 0		20,716.80				29,999.99		29,999.99

								Books and Other Reference Materials		4200		4,256.28				4,256.28		20,856.69		- 0		20,856.69		29,999.96		- 0		29,999.96

								Materials and Supplies		4300		176,746.10				176,746.10		42,611.09		18,418.05		61,029.14		89,999.90		- 0		89,999.90

								Noncapitalized Equipment		4400		70,652.75				70,652.75		67,889.44		- 0		67,889.44		82,999.98		- 0		82,999.98

								Food		4700				663,967.03		663,967.03		286,555.81		5,541.66		292,097.47				663,966.99		663,966.99

								          Total, Books and Supplies		 		346,050.18		663,967.03		1,010,017.21		438,629.83		23,959.71		462,589.54		202,999.84		693,966.98		896,966.82

										 

				5.		Services and Other Operating Expenditures				 

								Subagreements for Services		5100						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

								Travel and Conferences		5200		341,826.25				341,826.25		18,740.29		7,500.00		26,240.29		52,148.59		- 0		52,148.59

								Dues and Memberships		5300		20,150.88				20,150.88		- 0		- 0		- 0		4,999.96		- 0		4,999.96

								Insurance		5400		30,720.57				30,720.57		67,646.00		- 0		67,646.00		99,999.99		- 0		99,999.99

								Operations and Housekeeping Services		5500		209,852.65				209,852.65		327,846.44		22,360.52		350,206.96		549,999.96		- 0		549,999.96

								Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncap. Improvements		5600		409,672.48				409,672.48		92,745.22		24,500.00		117,245.22		226,999.92		- 0		226,999.92

								Professional/Consulting Services and Operating Expend.		5800		981,913.21		602,846.22		1,584,759.43		569,158.49		624,550.10		1,193,708.59		686,743.39		978,653.00		1,665,396.39

								Communications		5900		193,865.10				193,865.10		109,230.56		- 0		109,230.56		191,149.63		- 0		191,149.63

								          Total, Services and Other Operating Expenditures		 		2,188,001.14		602,846.22		2,790,847.35		1,185,367.00		678,910.62		1,864,277.62		1,812,041.44		978,653.00		2,790,694.44

						 				 

				6.		Capital Outlay  (Objects 6100-6170, 6200-6500 for modified accrual basis only)				 

								Land and Land Improvements		6100-6170						- 0						- 0						- 0

								Buildings and Improvements of Buildings		6200						- 0						- 0						- 0

								Books and Media for New School Libraries or Major		 

								     Expansion of School Libraries		6300						- 0						- 0						- 0

								Equipment 		6400						- 0						- 0						- 0

								Equipment Replacement		6500						- 0						- 0						- 0

								Depreciation Expense (for accrual basis only)		6900		17,462.19				17,462.19						- 0		17,462.13		- 0		17,462.13

						 		          Total, Capital Outlay		 		17,462.19		- 0		17,462.19		- 0		- 0		- 0		17,462.13		- 0		17,462.13

										 

				7.		Other Outgo 				 

				 				Tuition to Other Schools		7110-7143						- 0						- 0						- 0

								Transfers of Pass-through Revenues to Other LEAs		7211-7213						- 0						- 0						- 0

								Transfers of Apportionments to Other LEAs - Spec. Ed.		7221-7223SE						- 0						- 0						- 0

								Transfers of Apportionments to Other LEAs - All Other		7221-7223AO						- 0						- 0						- 0

								All Other Transfers		7281-7299						- 0		1,156.77		- 0		1,156.77						- 0

								Debt Service:		 

								     Interest		7438		1,009.37				1,009.37						- 0		1,012.33		- 0		1,012.33

								     Principal (for modified accrual basis only)		7439						- 0						- 0						- 0

								          Total, Other Outgo		 		1,009.37		- 0		1,009.37		1,156.77		- 0		1,156.77		1,012.33		- 0		1,012.33

										 

				8.		TOTAL EXPENDITURES				 		7,561,623.30		3,095,126.11		10,656,749.41		4,452,805.77		1,727,405.82		6,180,211.59		7,201,367.76		3,342,179.05		10,543,546.81

										 

		C.		EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES OVER EXPEND.						 

				BEFORE OTHER FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5-B8)						 		53,053.49		(43,568.49)		9,485.00		(1,557,462.42)		(671,148.13)		(2,228,610.55)		230,636.91		(27,104.35)		203,532.56



		D.		OTHER FINANCING SOURCES / USES						 

				1.		Other Sources				8930-8979						- 0						- 0						- 0

				2.		Less:  Other Uses				7630-7699						- 0						- 0						- 0

				3.		Contributions Between Unrestricted and Restricted Accounts

						(must net to zero)				8980-8999		(43,568.49)		43,568.49		- 0		(671,148.13)		671,148.13		- 0		(27,104.35)		27,104.35		- 0

				 						 

				4.		TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES / USES				 		(43,568.49)		43,568.49		- 0		(671,148.13)		671,148.13		- 0		(27,104.35)		27,104.35		- 0

										 

		E.		NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE (C + D4) 						 		9,485.00		- 0		9,485.00		(2,228,610.55)		- 0		(2,228,610.55)		203,532.56		- 0		203,532.56

				 						 

		F.		FUND BALANCE, RESERVES						 

				1.		Beginning Fund Balance

						a.		As of July 1		9791		2,419,093.77		- 0		2,419,093.77		2,419,093.77		- 0		2,419,093.77		2,419,093.77		- 0		2,419,093.77

		 				b.		Adjustments to Beginning Balance		9793, 9795						- 0						- 0		(42,609.77)				(42,609.77)

						c.		Adjusted Beginning Balance		 		2,419,093.77		- 0		2,419,093.77		2,419,093.77		- 0		2,419,093.77		2,376,484.00		- 0		2,376,484.00

				2.		Ending Fund Balance, June 30 (E + F.1.c.)				 		2,428,578.77		- 0		2,428,578.77		190,483.22		- 0		190,483.22		2,580,016.56		- 0		2,580,016.56



						Components of Ending Fund Balance :				 

						a. 		Nonspendable

								Revolving Cash (equals object 9130)		9711						- 0						- 0						- 0

								Stores (equals object 9320)		9712						- 0						- 0						- 0

								Prepaid Expenditures (equals object 9330)		9713						- 0						- 0						- 0

								All Others		9719						- 0						- 0						- 0

						b		Restricted		9740						- 0						- 0						- 0

						c.		Committed

								Stabilization Arrangements		9750						- 0						- 0						- 0

								Other Commitments		9760						- 0						- 0						- 0

						d.		Assigned								- 0						- 0						- 0

								Other Assignments		9780						- 0						- 0						- 0

						e		Unassigned/Unappropriated								- 0						- 0						- 0

								Reserve for Economic Uncertainities		9789		532,837.47				532,837.47		185,406.35				185,406.35		316,306.40				316,306.40

								Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount		9790		1,895,741.30		- 0		1,895,741.30		5,076.87		- 0		5,076.87		2,263,710.16		- 0		2,263,710.16
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 Summary

		CHARTER SCHOOL 

		INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT - ALTERNATIVE FORM

		Second Interim Report - Summary





		Charter School Name:								Mission Preparatory

								(continued)		

		CDS #:								38-68478-0123505

		Charter Approving Entity:								SFUSD

		County:								San Francisco

		Charter #:								1207

		Fiscal Year:								2025/26



																		2nd Interim vs. 1st Interim  

																		Increase, (Decrease)

												1st Interim		Actuals thru		2nd Interim		$ Difference		% Change

								              Description		Object Code		Budget (X)		01/31 (Y)		Budget (Z)		(Z) vs. (X)		(Z) vs. (X)

		A.		REVENUES						 

				1.		LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources				 

								State Aid - Current Year		8011		2,870,647.00		1,302,137.00		2,887,693.00		17,046.00		0.59%

								Education Protection Account State Aid - Current Year		8012		601,017.90		149,695.00		604,676.86		3,658.96		0.61%

								Charter Schools Gen. Purpose Entitlement - State Aid		8015		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								State Aid - Prior Years		8019		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								Tax Relief Subventions 		8020-8039		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								County and District Taxes 		8040-8079		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								Miscellaneous Funds		8080-8089		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								LCFF/Revenue Limit Transfers:

								    PERS Reduction Transfer		8092		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

				 				    Charter Schools Funding in lieu of Property Taxes		8096		2,662,429.10		1,299,804.00		2,678,639.14		16,210.04		0.61%

								    Other LCFF/Revenue Limit Transfers		8091, 8097		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								          Total, LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources		 		6,134,094.00		2,751,636.00		6,171,009.00		36,915.00		0.60%

										 

				2.		Federal Revenues				 

								No Child Left Behind  (Include ARRA)		8290		233,110.00		104,921.00		237,739.98		4,629.98		1.99%

								Special Education - Federal		8181, 8182		87,699.47		- 0		76,999.93		(10,699.54)		-12.20%

								Child Nutrition - Federal		8220		320,622.45		63,926.92		320,622.40		(0.05)		-0.00%

								Donated Food Commodities		8221		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

								Other Federal Revenues (Include ARRA)		8110, 8260-8299		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								          Total, Federal Revenues 		 		641,431.92		168,847.92		635,362.31		(6,069.61)		-0.95%

										 

				3.		Other State Revenues				 

								Charter Schools Categorical Block Grant 		N/A thru 14/15		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								Special Education - State		StateRevSE		463,215.70		156,322.00		502,273.68		39,057.98		8.43%

								All Other State Revenues		StateRevAO		2,425,381.56		743,152.27		2,436,323.18		10,941.62		0.45%

								         Total, Other State Revenues		 		2,888,597.26		899,474.27		2,938,596.86		49,999.60		1.73%

										 

				4.		Other Local Revenues				 

								All Other Local Revenues		LocalRevAO		1,002,111.24		131,642.85		1,002,111.20		(0.04)		-0.00%

								          Total, Local Revenues		 		1,002,111.24		131,642.85		1,002,111.20		(0.04)		-0.00%

						 		 		 

				5.		TOTAL REVENUES				 		10,666,234.41		3,951,601.04		10,747,079.37		80,844.96		0.76%

										 

		B.		EXPENDITURES						 

				1.		Certificated Salaries				 

								Certificated Teachers' Salaries		1100		2,098,630.90		1,129,118.71		2,098,630.61		(0.29)		-0.00%

								Certificated Pupil Support Salaries		1200		186,974.88		225,390.29		186,974.83		(0.05)		-0.00%

								Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries		1300		634,252.15		359,554.51		634,252.09		(0.06)		-0.00%

								Other Certificated Salaries		1900		182,030.72		200,685.49		182,030.60		(0.12)		-0.00%

								          Total, Certificated Salaries		 		3,101,888.65		1,914,749.00		3,101,888.13		(0.52)		-0.00%

										 

				2.		Non-certificated Salaries				 

								Non-certificated Instructional Aides' Salaries		2100		582,263.84		383,853.62		582,263.73		(0.11)		-0.00%

								Non-certificated Support Salaries		2200		497,324.57		280,982.74		497,324.43		(0.14)		-0.00%

								Non-certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' Sal.		2300		535,937.91		258,519.99		535,937.76		(0.15)		-0.00%

								Clerical and Office Salaries		2400		131,096.77		119,872.27		131,096.65		(0.12)		-0.00%

								Other Non-certificated Salaries		2900		693,537.65		137,032.27		693,537.43		(0.22)		-0.00%

								          Total, Non-certificated Salaries		 		2,440,160.74		1,180,260.89		2,440,160.00		(0.74)		-0.00%



				3.		Employee Benefits				 

								STRS		3101-3102		671,293.73		355,011.44		671,293.42		(0.31)		-0.00%

								PERS		3201-3202		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								OASDI / Medicare / Alternative		3301-3302		206,059.91		115,531.59		206,059.77		(0.14)		-0.00%

								Health and Welfare Benefits		3401-3402		356,250.00		247,371.75		356,249.70		(0.30)		-0.00%

								Unemployment Insurance		3501-3502		34,050.00		18,087.99		34,049.86		(0.14)		-0.00%

								Workers' Compensation Insurance		3601-3602		27,710.25		21,175.00		27,710.21		(0.04)		-0.00%

								OPEB, Allocated		3701-3702		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								OPEB, Active Employees		3751-3752		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								PERS Reduction (for revenue limit funded schools)		3801-3802		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								Other Employee Benefits		3901-3902		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								          Total, Employee Benefits		 		1,295,363.89		757,177.77		1,295,362.96		(0.93)		-0.00%

										 

				4.		Books and Supplies				 

								Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula Materials		4100		94,395.04		20,716.80		29,999.99		(64,395.05)		-68.22%

								Books and Other Reference Materials		4200		4,256.28		20,856.69		29,999.96		25,743.68		604.84%

								Materials and Supplies		4300		176,746.10		61,029.14		89,999.90		(86,746.20)		-49.08%

								Noncapitalized Equipment		4400		70,652.75		67,889.44		82,999.98		12,347.23		17.48%

								Food		4700		663,967.03		292,097.47		663,966.99		(0.04)		-0.00%

								          Total, Books and Supplies		 		1,010,017.21		462,589.54		896,966.82		(113,050.39)		-11.19%



				5.		Services and Other Operating Expenditures				 

								Subagreements for Services		5100		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								Travel and Conferences		5200		341,826.25		26,240.29		52,148.59		(289,677.66)		-84.74%

								Dues and Memberships		5300		20,150.88		- 0		4,999.96		(15,150.92)		-75.19%

								Insurance		5400		30,720.57		67,646.00		99,999.99		69,279.42		225.51%

								Operations and Housekeeping Services		5500		209,852.65		350,206.96		549,999.96		340,147.31		162.09%

								Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncap. Improvements		5600		409,672.48		117,245.22		226,999.92		(182,672.56)		-44.59%

								Professional/Consulting Services and Operating Expend.		5800		1,584,759.43		1,193,708.59		1,665,396.39		80,636.96		5.09%

								Communications		5900		193,865.10		109,230.56		191,149.63		(2,715.47)		-1.40%

								          Total, Services and Other Operating Expenditures		 		2,790,847.35		1,864,277.62		2,790,694.44		(152.91)		-0.01%

						 		          		 

				6.		Capital Outlay (Objects 6100-6170, 6200-6500 modified accrual basis only)				 

								Land and Land Improvements		6100-6170		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								Buildings and Improvements of Buildings		6200		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								Books and Media for New School Libraries or Major		 

								     Expansion of School Libraries		6300		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								Equipment 		6400		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								Equipment Replacement		6500		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								Depreciation Expense (for accrual basis only)		6900		17,462.19		- 0		17,462.13		(0.06)		-0.00%

						 		          Total, Capital Outlay		 		17,462.19		- 0		17,462.13		(0.06)		-0.00%

										 

				7.		Other Outgo 				 

				 				Tuition to Other Schools		7110-7143		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								Transfers of Pass-through Revenues to Other LEAs		7211-7213		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								Transfers of Apportionments to Other LEAs - Spec. Ed.		7221-7223SE		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								Transfers of Apportionments to Other LEAs - All Other		7221-7223AO		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								All Other Transfers		7281-7299		- 0		1,156.77		- 0		- 0		

								Debt Service:		 										

								     Interest		7438		1,009.37		- 0		1,012.33		2.96		0.29%

								     Principal (for modified accrual basis only)		7439		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								          Total, Other Outgo		 		1,009.37		1,156.77		1,012.33		2.96		0.29%

										 

				8.		TOTAL EXPENDITURES				 		10,656,749.41		6,180,211.59		10,543,546.81		(113,202.60)		-1.06%

										 

		C.		EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES OVER EXPEND.						 

				BEFORE OTHER FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5-B8)						 		9,485.00		(2,228,610.55)		203,532.56		194,047.56		2045.84%



		D.		OTHER FINANCING SOURCES / USES						 

				1.		Other Sources				8930-8979		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

				2.		Less:  Other Uses				7630-7699		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

				3.		Contributions Between Unrestricted and Restricted Accounts

						(must net to zero)				8980-8999		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

				 						 

				4.		TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES / USES				 		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

										 

		E.		NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE (C + D4) 						 		9,485.00		(2,228,610.55)		203,532.56		194,047.56		2045.84%

				 						 

		F.		FUND BALANCE, RESERVES						 

				1.		Beginning Fund Balance

						a.		As of July 1		9791		2,419,093.77		2,419,093.77		2,419,093.77		- 0		0.00%

		 				b.		Adjustments to Beginning Balance		9793, 9795		- 0		- 0		(42,609.77)		(42,609.77)		New

						c.		Adjusted Beginning Balance		 		2,419,093.77		2,419,093.77		2,376,484.00

				2.		Ending Fund Balance, June 30 (E + F.1.c.)				 		2,428,578.77		190,483.22		2,580,016.56

										 

						Components of Ending Fund Balance :				 

						a. 		Nonspendable												

								Revolving Cash (equals object 9130)		9711		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								Stores (equals object 9320)		9712		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								Prepaid Expenditures (equals object 9330)		9713		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								All Others		9719		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

						b.		Restricted		9740		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

						c		Committed

								Stabilization Arrangements		9750		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

								Other Commitments		9760		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

						d		Assigned												

								Other Assignments		9780		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		

						e.		Unassigned/Unappropriated												

								Reserve for Economic Uncertainties		9789		532,837.47		185,406.35		316,306.40		(216,531.07)		-40.64%

								Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount		9790		1,895,741.30		5,076.87		2,263,710.16		367,968.85		19.41%
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		CHARTER SCHOOL 

		MULTI-YEAR PROJECTION - ALTERNATIVE FORM

		Second Interim Report - MYP





		Charter School Name:								Mission Preparatory

								(continued)		

		CDS #:								38-68478-0123505

		Charter Approving Entity:								SFUSD

		County:								San Francisco

		Charter #:								1207

		Fiscal Year:								2025/26



		This charter school uses the following basis of accounting:

				X		   Accrual Basis (Applicable Capital Assets / Interest on Long-Term Debt / Long-Term Liabilities objects are 6900, 7438, 9400-9499, and 9660-9669)



						   Modified Accrual Basis (Applicable Capital Outlay / Debt Service objects are 6100-6170, 6200-6500, 7438, and 7439)

																												Look-up Table - Do Not Delete

												FY 2025/26						Totals for		Totals for								2025/26		2026/27		2027/28

								              Description		Object Code		Unrestricted		Restricted		Total		2026/27		2027/28								2026/27		2027/28		2028/29

		A.		REVENUES						 																		2027/28		2028/29		2029/30

				1.		LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources				 																		2028/29		2029/30		2030/31

								State Aid - Current Year		8011		2,887,693.00		0.00		2,887,693.00		2,962,744.00		3,053,421.00								2029/30		2030/31		2031/32

								Education Protection Account State Aid - Current Year		8012		604,676.86		0.00		604,676.86		683,805.86		786,697.86								2030/31		2031/32		2032/33

								Charter Schools Gen. Purpose Entitlement - State Aid		8015		0.00		0.00		0.00												2031/32		2032/33		2033/34

								State Aid - Prior Years		8019		0.00		0.00		0.00												2032/33		2033/34		2034/35

								Tax Relief Subventions 		8020-8039		0.00		0.00		0.00												2033/34		2034/35		2035/36

								County and District Taxes 		8040-8079		0.00		0.00		0.00												2034/35		2035/36		2036/37

								Miscellaneous Funds		8080-8089		0.00		0.00		0.00												2035/36		2036/37		2037/38

								LCFF/Revenue Limit Transfers:

								    PERS Reduction Transfer		8092		0.00		0.00		0.00

								    Charter Schools Funding in lieu of Property Taxes		8096		2,678,639.14		0.00		2,678,639.14		2,678,639.14		2,678,639.14

								    Other LCFF/Revenue Limit Transfers		8091, 8097		0.00		0.00		0.00

								          Total, LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources		 		6,171,009.00		0.00		6,171,009.00		6,325,189.00		6,518,758.00

										 

				2.		Federal Revenues 				 

								No Child Left Behind 		8290		0.00		237,739.98		237,739.98		246,451.59		252,391.07

								Special Education - Federal		8181, 8182		0.00		76,999.93		76,999.93		79,821.54		81,745.24

								Child Nutrition - Federal		8220		0.00		320,622.40		320,622.40		332,371.13		340,381.27

								Donated Food Commodities		8221		0.00		0.00		0.00

								Other Federal Revenues		8110, 8260-8299		0.00		0.00		0.00

								          Total, Federal Revenues 		 		0.00		635,362.31		635,362.31		658,644.26		674,517.58

										 

				3.		Other State Revenues				 

								Charter Schools Categorical Block Grant 		N/A thru 14/15

								Special Education - State		StateRevSE		0.00		502,273.68		502,273.68		480,189.47		491,762.04

								All Other State Revenues		StateRevAO		258,884.47		2,177,438.71		2,436,323.18		1,936,579.58		1,828,944.67

								         Total, Other State Revenues		 		258,884.47		2,679,712.39		2,938,596.86		2,416,769.05		2,320,706.71

										 

				4.		Other Local Revenues				 

								All Other Local Revenues		LocalRevAO		1,002,111.20		0.00		1,002,111.20		1,038,831.94		1,063,867.79

								          Total, Local Revenues		 		1,002,111.20		0.00		1,002,111.20		1,038,831.94		1,063,867.79

						 		 		 

				5.		TOTAL REVENUES				 		7,432,004.67		3,315,074.70		10,747,079.37		10,439,434.25		10,577,850.08

										 

		B.		EXPENDITURES						 

				1.		Certificated Salaries				 

								Certificated Teachers' Salaries		1100		1,610,735.53		487,895.08		2,098,630.61		2,143,079.42		2,188,469.34

								Certificated Pupil Support Salaries		1200		186,974.83		0.00		186,974.83		190,934.96		194,978.92

								Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries		1300		634,252.09		0.00		634,252.09		647,685.46		661,403.29

								Other Certificated Salaries		1900		94,694.93		87,335.67		182,030.60		185,886.09		189,823.11

								          Total, Certificated Salaries		 		2,526,657.38		575,230.75		3,101,888.13		3,167,585.93		3,234,674.66

										 

				2.		Non-certificated Salaries				 

								Non-certificated Instructional Aides' Salaries		2100		513,706.99		68,556.74		582,263.73		594,596.05		607,189.46

								Non-certificated Support Salaries		2200		442,697.62		54,626.81		497,324.43		507,857.79		518,614.10

								Non-certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' Sal.		2300		454,915.27		81,022.49		535,937.76		547,288.95		558,880.40

								Clerical and Office Salaries		2400		69,928.29		61,168.36		131,096.65		133,873.37		99,128.77

								Other Non-certificated Salaries		2900		144,253.68		549,283.75		693,537.43		708,226.62		723,226.69

								          Total, Non-certificated Salaries		 		1,625,501.85		814,658.15		2,440,160.00		2,491,842.77		2,507,039.42



												FY 2025/26						Totals for		Totals for								2006/07		2007/08		2008/09

								              Description		Object Code		Unrestricted		Restricted		Total		2026/27		2027/28								2007/08		2008/09		2009/10

				3.		Employee Benefits				 

								STRS		3101-3102		546,805.30		124,488.12		671,293.42		685,511.58		703,478.98

								PERS		3201-3202		0.00		0.00		0.00

								OASDI / Medicare / Alternative		3301-3302		137,435.43		68,624.34		206,059.77		210,424.21		215,939.48

								Health and Welfare Benefits		3401-3402		290,184.99		66,064.71		356,249.70		363,795.29		373,330.44

								Unemployment Insurance		3501-3502		22,749.58		11,300.28		34,049.86		34,771.17		35,682.53

								Workers' Compensation Insurance		3601-3602		18,517.49		9,192.72		27,710.21		28,297.14		29,038.82

								OPEB, Allocated		3701-3702		0.00		0.00		0.00

								OPEB, Active Employees		3751-3752		0.00		0.00		0.00

								PERS Reduction (for revenue limit funded schools)		3801-3802		0.00		0.00		0.00

								Other Employee Benefits		3901-3902		0.00		0.00		0.00

								          Total, Employee Benefits		 		1,015,692.79		279,670.17		1,295,362.96		1,322,799.40		1,357,470.24

										 

				4.		Books and Supplies				 

								Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula Materials		4100		0.00		29,999.99		29,999.99		31,187.37		32,029.42

								Books and Other Reference Materials		4200		29,999.96		0.00		29,999.96		31,187.37		32,029.42

								Materials and Supplies		4300		89,999.90		0.00		89,999.90		93,562.10		96,088.27

								Noncapitalized Equipment		4400		82,999.98		0.00		82,999.98		86,285.05		88,614.74

								Food		4700		0.00		663,966.99		663,966.99		690,246.09		708,882.74

								          Total, Books and Supplies		 		202,999.84		693,966.98		896,966.82		932,467.97		957,644.60

										 

				5.		Services and Other Operating Expenditures				 

								Subagreements for Services		5100		0.00		0.00		0.00

								Travel and Conferences		5200		52,148.59		0.00		52,148.59		54,212.65		55,676.39

								Dues and Memberships		5300		4,999.96		0.00		4,999.96		5,197.89		5,338.24

								Insurance		5400		99,999.99		0.00		99,999.99		103,957.89		106,764.75

								Operations and Housekeeping Services		5500		549,999.96		0.00		549,999.96		571,768.38		587,206.12

								Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncap. Improvements		5600		226,999.92		0.00		226,999.92		235,984.40		242,355.98

								Professional/Consulting Services and Operating Expend.		5800		686,743.39		978,653.00		1,665,396.39		1,730,794.61		1,777,753.95

								Communications		5900		191,149.63		0.00		191,149.63		198,715.16		204,080.47

								          Total, Services and Other Operating Expenditures		 		1,812,041.44		978,653.00		2,790,694.44		2,900,630.97		2,979,175.90

						 				 

				6.		Capital Outlay (Obj. 6100-6170, 6200-6500 for mod. accr. basis only)				 

								Land and Land Improvements		6100-6170		0.00		0.00		0.00

								Buildings and Improvements of Buildings		6200		0.00		0.00		0.00

								Books and Media for New School Libraries or Major		 

								     Expansion of School Libraries		6300		0.00		0.00		0.00

								Equipment 		6400		0.00		0.00		0.00

								Equipment Replacement		6500		0.00		0.00		0.00

								Depreciation Expense (for accrual basis only)		6900		17,462.13		0.00		17,462.13		18,153.33		18,643.47

						 		          Total, Capital Outlay		 		17,462.13		0.00		17,462.13		18,153.33		18,643.47

										 

				7.		Other Outgo 				 

				 				Tuition to Other Schools		7110-7143		0.00		0.00		0.00

								Transfers of Pass-through Revenues to Other LEAs		7211-7213		0.00		0.00		0.00

								Transfers of Apportionments to Other LEAs - Spec. Ed.		7221-7223SE		0.00		0.00		0.00

								Transfers of Apportionments to Other LEAs - All Other		7221-7223AO		0.00		0.00		0.00

								All Other Transfers		7280-7299		0.00		0.00		0.00

								Debt Service:		 

								     Interest		7438		1,012.33		0.00		1,012.33		1,049.32		1,077.65

								     Principal (for modified accrual basis only)		7439		0.00		0.00		0.00

								          Total, Other Outgo		 		1,012.33		0.00		1,012.33		1,049.32		1,077.65

										 

				8.		TOTAL EXPENDITURES				 		7,201,367.76		3,342,179.05		10,543,546.81		10,834,529.69		11,055,725.95

										 

		C.		EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES OVER EXPEND.						 

				BEFORE OTHER FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5-B8)						 		230,636.91		(27,104.35)		203,532.56		(395,095.44)		(477,875.86)



												FY 2025/26						Totals for		Totals for								2006/07		2007/08		2008/09

								              Description		Object Code		Unrestricted		Restricted		Total		2026/27		2027/28								2007/08		2008/09		2009/10

		D.		OTHER FINANCING SOURCES / USES						 

				1.		Other Sources				8930-8979		0.00		0.00		0.00

				2.		Less:  Other Uses				7630-7699		0.00		0.00		0.00

				3.		Contributions Between Unrestricted and Restricted Accounts

						(must net to zero)				8980-8999		(27,104.35)		27,104.35		0.00

				 						 

				4.		TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES / USES				 		(27,104.35)		27,104.35		0.00		0.00		0.00

										 

		E.		NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE (C + D4) 						 		203,532.56		0.00		203,532.56		(395,095.44)		(477,875.86)

				 						 

		F.		FUND BALANCE, RESERVES						 

				1.		Beginning Fund Balance

						a.		As of July 1		9791		2,419,093.77		0.00		2,419,093.77		2,580,016.56		2,184,921.12

		 				b.		Adjustments to Beginning Balance		9793, 9795		(42,609.77)		0.00		(42,609.77)

						c.		Adjusted Beginning Balance		 		2,376,484.00		0.00		2,376,484.00		2,580,016.56		2,184,921.12

				2.		Ending Fund Balance, June 30 (E + F.1.c.)				 		2,580,016.56		0.00		2,580,016.56		2,184,921.12		1,707,045.26



						Components of Ending Fund Balance:				 

						a. 		Nonspendable

								Revolving Cash (equals object 9130) 		9711		0.00		0.00		0.00

								Stores (equals object 9320)		9712		0.00		0.00		0.00

								Prepaid Expenditures (equals object 9330)		9713		0.00		0.00		0.00

								All Others		9719		0.00		0.00		0.00

						b. Restricted				9740		0.00		0.00		0.00

						c.		Committed

								Stabilization Arrangements		9750		0.00		0.00		0.00

								Other Commitments		9760		0.00		0.00		0.00

						d		Assigned

								Other Assignments		9780		0.00		0.00		0.00

						e. 		Unassigned/Unappropriated

								Reserve for Economic Uncertainties		9789		316,306.40		0.00		316,306.40		325,035.89		331,671.78

								Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount		9790		2,263,710.16		0.00		2,263,710.16		1,859,885.23		1,375,373.48
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